
Provincial Grand Almoners Contact List – July 2020

To update or amend your details please email rprice@mcf.org.uk or write to Robert Price at 60 Great Queen Street, London, WC2B 5AZ.

ProvName Email FName SName Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 Address5 PostCode TelHom TelWrk Mobile

Bedfordshire almoner@pglbeds.org Anthony Green

58 Somerset 

Avenue Luton Bedfordshire LU2 0PN 01582 414293 07745 848963

Berkshire jarvisdave@hotmail.co.uk David R. Jarvis 57 Denmark Avenue Woodley Reading Berkshire RG5 4RS

0118 969 

0402 07506 826924

Bristol megastarpegg@hotmail.com Graham Pegg

17 Downs Cote 

View

Westbury-on-

Trym Bristol BS9 3TU

0117 962 

1513 07887 856096

Buckinghamshire stephen6094@icloud.com Stephen Knight 112 Straight Bit Flackwell Heath High Wycombe Buckinghamshire HP10 9NA 07774 225320 

Cambridgeshire george.brennan57@yahoo.co.uk George Brennan 6 Dock Road Chatteris Cambridgeshire PE16 6RE 01354 694596 07860 711553

Cheshire WalterGrundy@cheshiremasons.co.uk Walter Grundy

Ashcroft House, 36 

Clay Lane Timperley Altrincham Cheshire WA15 7AB 0161 4834961

0161 980 

9706 (Tues/Fri 

AM only) 07766 323705

Cornwall

admin1@pglcornwall.org.uk (Office) or 

gnbennett@pglcornwall.org.uk (Personal 

PGL email) Graham Bennett 2 Lilac Cottages Kehelland Camborne Cornwall TR14 0DE 01209 614701 01872 276191 07515 930138

Cumberland & 

Westmorland pgalmoner@cumbriafreemasons.org Stanley Moffat 19 Milton Road Egremont Cumbria CA22 2HD 01946 821630 07740 468965

Derbyshire geofro@live.co.uk George Frost

2 Wordsworth 

Avenue Swadlincote Derbyshire DE11 0DZ 01283 216134 07904 671341

Devonshire r.munro01@btinternet.com Robert Munro 4 Wild Flowers

East Budleigh 

Road Budleigh Salterton Devon EX9 6HW 01395 444137 07768 057565

Dorset chrismunden49@gmail.com Chris J. Munden Cherry Tree Cottage West Road Bridport Dorset DT6 6AA 01308 426396 07762 752109

Durham

benevolence@durhamfreemasons.org 

(Office) or pbdebenham@gmail.com 

(Personal)  Paul Debenham 4 Hutton Close Chester le Street County Durham DH3 3QU

0191 567 

5365 (option 

1) 07747 780077

East Kent duncanrouse.3053@gmail.com Duncan Rouse Rose Cottage Pound Hill Frittenden Kent TN17 2EN

01580 852 

232 07788 923675

East Lancashire hudson909@btinternet.com David  Hudson 3 Erica Close Reddish Vale Stockport Cheshire SK5 6YX

0161 442 

6568

07803 701 

752

Essex nick@nickclarke.f9.co.uk Nick Clarke 7 Les Bois Layer de la Haye Colchester Essex CO2 0EX 01206 738208 07768 067817

Gloucestershire ProvGAlm@glosmasons.org.uk Peter Foyle 5 Newcourt Park Charlton Kings Cheltenham Gloucestershire GL53 9AY 01242 520304 07803 022348

Guernsey & Alderney m.wager@cwgsy.net Michael G. Wager Rue de L'Issue Rocquaine St. Peters Guernsey GY7 9JE 01481 265291

Hampshire & Isle of 

Wight Almoner@hantsmasons.org Neil Morse 85 Winchester Road Chandler's Ford Eastleigh Hampshire SO53 2GG 02380 263335

Herefordshire malcster2001@hotmail.co.uk Malcolm Davies 40 Sheridan Road Moor Farm Hereford Herefordshire HR4 0NG 01432 353224 07790 063178 

Hertfordshire hertsprovgalmoner@gmail.com Simon J. Cooper 117 Orchard Way Knebworth Hertfordshire SG3 6BT 01438 235518 07785 921611

Isle of Man lauriehenleyiom@gmail.com Laurie Henley 10 Quarry Lane

Slieau Whallian 

View Peel Isle of Man IM5 1QQ 01624 843397 07624 493534

Jersey rgallichan15@gmail.com Richard Gallichan 18 Links Court La Rue A Don Grouville Jersey

Channel 

Islands JE3  3DZ 07797 749587 

Leicestershire & 

Rutland almoner@pglleics.co.uk David Highton Freemasons' Hall 80 London Road Leicester LE2 ORA

07963 003 

290

Lincolnshire john.grimwood@oldershawgroup.co.uk D. John Grimwood The Gatehouse Broad Lane Moulton Spalding Lincolnshire PE12 6PW 01406 372900 07971 658138

Metropolitan Grand 

Lodge darrel.palmer4@ntlworld.com Darrel Palmer 64 Monarch Rd Eaton Socon Huntingdon PE19 8DF 07801 348798
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Middlesex middlesex.almoner@mibd.co.uk Hugh Saville 211 Lincoln Avenue Twickenham Middlesex TW2 6NL

0208 898 

0057

0208 894 

1777 07887 593934

Monmouthshire pgalm@monmasons.org.uk Vince White Carmel Old Roman Road Langstone Newport NP18 2JU 01633 413944 07974 743572

Norfolk robdeeshaw@hotmail.com Robin Shaw Erin Boulevard Road West Runton Norfolk NR27 9QL 01263 837241 07979 366687

North Wales andrewschofield@btinternet.com Andrew Schofield 51 Windsor Drive Flint Flintshire CH6 5TX 01352 734454 07754 811698

Northamptonshire & 

Huntingdonshire kevin.mackie865@gmail.com Kevin Mackie Lethbridge House

328 Fulbridge 

Road Peterborough PE4 6SJ 01733 575835 07990 963462

Northumberland nbwest3679@hotmail.com Norman B. West 17 Elgin Gardens Walkerdene

Newcastle-upon-

Tyne NE6 4EJ

0191 263 

0204 07951 828044

Nottinghamshire urban.burrows@sky.com Urban Burrows Calluna 18 Heather Lane Ravenshead Nottingham NG15 9AS 01623 797770 07967 873634

Oxfordshire chris@a-cjd.co.uk Christopher Davis 44 Taynton Burford Oxon OX18 4UH

01993 823 

646 07789 800925

Shropshire davidrhfoulkes@hotmail.com David R.H. Foulkes 20 Salcombe Drive Shrewsbury Shropshire SY2 6SH 01743 352650 07777 646953

Somerset somerset.almoner@btinternet.com Ian J. Walker 6 Hurst Beaminster Dorset DT8 3ES 01308 861461 07801 855361

South Wales

almoner@province.org.uk or 

p.bevan1@icloud.com Philip Bevan 8 Caerau Court Cross Inn Pontyclun CF72 8PF  07877 551871

Staffordshire almoner@pglstaffordshire.co.uk Tony Coates 2 Kipling Avenue Burntwood Staffordshire WS7 2HS 01543 682172 07825 114058

Suffolk almoner@suffolkfreemason.org.uk Jamie Gwatkin Bradwell The Street

Bradfield 

Combust Bury St Edmunds Suffolk IP30 0LP 01284 386111 07976 736393

Surrey john.t.coleman@btinternet.com John Coleman Silverwood 29 Glaziers Lane Normandy Guildford Surrey GU3 2DE 01483 810919 07879 408187

Sussex pgalm@sussexmasons.org.uk Robert (Bob) Mulvey

Sussex Masonic 

Centre 25 Queen's Road Brighton Sussex BN1 3YH 01273 325393 07711 311715

Warwickshire johnharris@warwickshirepgl.org John Harris Poplar Cottage OX Leys Road Wishaw Sutton Coldfield West Midlands B76 9PA

0121 454 

0554 07774 606674

West Kent ProvGAlm@westkentmasons.org.uk Neil Moakes The Quarry Wrotham Sevenoaks Kent TN15 7QD 01732 491729 07739 249398

West Lancashire pbroadley4896@btinternet.com Paul Broadley 1 Bentham Road                       Lancaster Lancashire LA1 4JX 01524 61804 07910 320064

West Wales pgawwales@gmail.com John Watson 5 Finch Close Pembroke Dock Pembrokeshire SA72 6QQ 01646 217094 07769 905302

Wiltshire g.dolphin@btinternet.com Gary Dolphin 30 Lomond Close Sparcells Swindon Wiltshire SN5 5FE 07733 054817 

Worcestershire sylchas66@gmail.com Dr Charles M. Gwynn 24 Redhill Stourbridge West Midlands DY8 1ND 01384 376897

Yorkshire, North & 

East Ridings marktann@gmail.com Mark Tann

11 St Margaret's 

Grove Redcar Cleveland Yorkshire TS10 2HW 07745 119719

Yorkshire, West 

Riding provincialalmoner@WRprovince.com Bob Greening-Jackson 18 Langford Road

Burley in 

Wharfedale Ilkley West Yorkshire LS29 7NL 01943 862850 07880 696875
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